Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

1. Applicable model of machines

All component and option parts used for SZ330 riding mower are listed in

this parts catalogue.

NOTES: Reveo-e ROPS

E4ee--- FOR EUROPE

2. Explanation for head paragraph

© ©

g TYPE OF MODEL "r 8 i REMARKS
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION C | SSM48M | SSMABF | SSM4BG | SRMASM | SRMASF | SRM48G| C | L
1 | 8595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER * b
1A | 8657-201-081-00 | CASE/UPPER e L :
2 | 8595-211-002-10 | CASE/LOVER * : t
3 | v523-100-801-80 | PIN * . t
4 | v211-260-803 BOLT, SENS * . ¢
)
e ;
; 2%- g
N . . A
AN i
]

2all
® O OO 6 OO® @

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts numbers begin with 'V~ and ~ W~ are standard parts of the
market.

"LH”™ and RH ™ on the parts name are described against the moving
direction of the machine or are described on the condition how to install
parts on the machines.

SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

-

"% means standard parts.

-

" T shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace

originally equipped parts.

Upper column : QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit
of machine.

"M~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Riding+Mower+SZ+330+Parts

WIRING DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM(1/2)
WIRING DIAGRAM(2/2)

11



6005-203D-0100

FIG. 6 CYLINDER BLOCK

29
29A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CD
VG02

A= -

moan

=7 Q

REMARKS

29

6211-

760-

046-

00

LEVELGAGE

1
-171504
1

29A

6211-

760-

046-

10

LEVELGAGE

30

6211-

766-

033-

GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP

171505-
1

31

6209-

605-

005-

10

PLUG/PT3/4

1
-169851

31A

6211-

751-

002-

00

CAP/OILFILLER

169852~

32

V720-

103-

502-

50

O-RING/P25

| % ¥ ¥ k| X|OAOW®R

1
169852-




FIG. 14 PISTON

31

7
6005-340P-0100
S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T E30D T|O|R REMARKS
C VGO2 C|L|P
1 (6212-111-095-30 [PISTON * 3
2 (6212-121-028-00 RING/PISTONSET * | o331
2A(6212-121-028-10 RING/PISTONSET * | oach. 1
3 [6212-211-002-00 [PIN/PISTON * 8
4 |6909-950-115-00 RING SNAP * 6
5 [6212-230-011-30 CONNECTINGROD ASSY | * 3
6 [6212-235-004-00 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD | * |.150850
6A6212-235-004-10 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD | * |;508:- 1
7 16212-271-009-00 BEARING/CONNECTINGR | * 8




6005-550F-0100

FIG. 23 FUEL PIPE

41

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CD
VG02

A= -

moan

=7 Q

REMARKS

6215-412

-004-

00

CONNECTOR/FUEL

6215-411

-136-

00

PIPE/FUEL

1
164972~
1

6209-360

-011-

00

HOSE/RUBBER

1649172-
164972~

J062-076

-082-

00

CLIP/HOSE/7.6-8.2

164972~

O QO |

3640-586

-004-

00

RESISTANCE/1.0

*| % | ¥ ¥ O "@®

164972~




FIG. 32 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-200-020-00 ON Fig.26

6281-200-020-0B

TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5383 g (L) ll} REMARKS
1 [{6281-222-012-00 PULLEY
2 (6281-229-002-00 NUT
3 16281-229-003-00 (COLLOR
4 16281-221-007-00 ROTOR ASSY
5 [6281-229-004-00 COVER,BEARING
6 |6281-229-032-00 BEARING/BALL
7 16281-213-017-00 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY
8 |6281-229-006-00 [PLATE

9 [6281-229-007-00 BOLT

10 [6281-229-008-00 BOLT

11 [6281-229-033-00 BEARING/BALL

12 |6281-214-003-00 [FRAME

13 |[6281-214-004-00 |COVER

14 |6281-229-029-00 HOLDER ASSY

15 16281-229-011-00 BUSH

16 [6281-217-003-00 HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY

17 |6281-215-001-00 BRUSH

18 [6281-216-001-00 SPRING

19 ([6281-229-012-00 BOLT

20 [6281-229-013-00 BOLT

21 16281-229-014-00 BOLT

22 16281-229-015-00 BOLT

23 16281-229-016-00 NUT

24 [6281-229-017-00 BOLT

25 16281-229-018-00 NUT

| % | X | K| k| K| K| % k| % K| K| k| k| K| K| K| k| K| K| K| k| X| ¥ ¥ X|O~W®XR

e e T I = Y I Y Y e B Y Y B B 1 B Y B B B Y B B B

26 |[6281-271-002-00 REGULATOR  ASSY




FIG. 6 TANK(FUEL)SYSTEM

1752-111 -0100

61

S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | 52330 clLlp
1 [1752-111-001-00 [TANK/FUEL * !
2 |V211-360-802-50 BOLT/SP * 4
3 |1557-312-241-00 [FORK * 2
4 |3676-310-210-00 GAUGE/FUEL ASSY * !
5 [1416-621-037-00 PACKING/RUBBER * !
6 [1617-730-005-00 NUT/WASHER * 5
7 |1742-111-220-00 [CAP/TANK/NONLEA ASSY | * | .14
7A|1729-111-280-10 [CAP/TANK/NONLEA ASSY | * | &
8 [1729-111-283-00 PLATE * 1
9 [1729-111-284-00 PACKING * 1
10 |[1560-111-003-20 [COVER * !




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Riding+Mower+SZ+330+Parts

1752-272 -0100

FIG. 12 LEVERHST)SYSTEM

71

TYPE OF MODEL

S I1|C|G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
c | s2330 clilp
1 [1752-272-200-10 LEVER/RUNNING/L COMP | * 1
2 |[V211-660-802-50 BOLT/M8X25 * 2
3 |1752-272-220-00 LEVER/NEUTRAL COMP | * | i,
3A|1752-272-220-20 LEVER/NEUTRAL COMP | *| ¢ 1
3B|1752-272-530-00 LEVER/NEUTRAL/L COMP | * | :do
4 |1752-272-002-00 (GRIP * !
5 |[W201-360-805-50 BOLT * 1
6 |[V304-260-008-00 NUT * 1
7 |V201-361-004-50 BOLT/M10X45 *| Gl
7A|V201-461-005-50 BOLT/M10X55 * |
8 [1376-121-001-00 WASHER/11X22X3 * | G2
9 [V304-460-010-00 NUT/M10 * 2
10 [2140-730-001-00 CAP/RUBBER/15A * !
11 [1752-272-230-00 ARM/HST/LH * !
12 |[V411-260-018-00 WASHER,PL/M18 * 2
13 |1752-272-250-00 ROD/LH COMP * !
14 |1656-664-002-00 JOINT/BALL/RH ASSY * !
15 |1752-272-006-00 JOINT/BALL/LH ASSY * !
16 |V334-260-010-00 NUT/M10 * 8
17 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 * 2
18 |1752-272-007-00 NUT/LH/M10X1.25 * !
19 [1752-272-210-10 LEVER/RUNNING/R COMP | * 1
20 [V211-660-802-50 BOLT/M8X25 * 2
21 |1752-272-220-00 LEVER/NEUTRAL COMP | * | i,
21A|1752-272-220-20 LEVER/NEUTRAL COMP | * | ¢ 1
21B|1752-272-540-00 LEVER/NEUTRAL/R COMP | * | /4.
22 [1752-272-002-00 GRIP * !
23 |[W201-360-805-50 BOLT * !
24 |[V304-260-008-00 NUT * !
25 |[V201-361-004-50 BOLT/M10X45 | Ll




FIG. 18 AXLE(FRONT)SYSTEM

81

\}
S
: T
M ° 107
4B 9
4C
1752-433 -0100
S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | 52330 clLlp
1 |1752-433-200-00 AXLE/FRONT ASSY * | A
1A|1752-433-200-10 AXLE/FRONT ASSY * |4 2
2 [1427-401-001-00 BUSH/20X24X30 * 2
3 |[V760-150-000-00 NIPPLE,GREASE * 8
4 |1752-433-001-00 PIN/PIVOT * |
4A|1752-433-001-10 [PIN/PIVOT * | by 1
4B|1752-433-001-20 [PIN/PIVOT * | A 1
4C|1752-433-001-30 [PIN/PIVOT * | o 1
5 |V411-260-016-00 WASHER / M16 * !
6 |[V327-261-216-00 NUT,CASTTLE/M16X1.5 * 1
7 |V500-163-002-50 PIN,SPLIT/3 X25 * !
8 [1752-433-002-00 PLATE/AXLE * 2
9 |V201-361-203-50 BOLT/M12X35 * 8
10 |[V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 * 8




1752-554A-0100

FIG. 26 ADJUST(HEIGHT)SYSTEM

91

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SZ7330

A= -

moan

=7 Q

REMARKS

17562-554-

210-

00

PLATE/ADJUST COMP

1

2188-336-

003-

00

IPIN/15X108

V411-260-

014-

WASHER,PL/M14

V500-163-

002-

50

PIN,SPLIT/3 X25

1752-554-

230-

00

DIAL/GAUGE COMP

1752-554-

055-

00

LABEL/DIAL

3676-155-

002-

00

IPIN/08X60

(o RENRIorNIe B R VLRI AN

V411-260-

008-

00

WASHER,PL/M 8

9 |[V500-162-

501-

50

PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15

10 [1752-554-

003-

00

STOPPER/DIAL

11 |V210-360-

601-

20

BOLT,SEMS

12 |117562-554-

220-

CABLE/GAUGE ASSY

13 |[V411-260-

008-

00

WASHER,PL/M 8

14 |V500-162-

501-

50

PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15

% % K| k| K| K| K| k| N| K| X k| ¥ ¥ X[OWR

e T I NI S R N B e ey e Y B ey B e e i e

15 |11376-402-

003-

00

BAND,WIRE/140




FIG. 33 HARNESS SYSTEM(SZ330-NO.1-000622)(2/2)

26
L 25
é\ o

(S
I
N
(o<
w
()]

35
36
37

v

1752-690 -0100

(ENGINE)

101

S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
c | 82330 clLlp

26 |V360-260-005-00 NUT/M5 * | o

27 |1752-690-400-00 CABLE/BATTERY ASSY * | b

28 |V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER * | o

29 |3768-171-003-00 STRAP,GROUND * | o

30 |[1568-650-004-10 BOLT/M08X32 * | s

31 [1568-650-005-10 NUT/MOS * | aho

32 |V201-260-802-50 BOLT/M 8X25 * | o

33 |V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 * | o

34 |V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER * | o

35 {1342-402-006-00 BAND/WIRE/250 * | gho

36 [1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 *| 2

37 [3746-172-013-00 BAND,HARNESS * | aho




FIG. 41 TIRE(TURF/26X12.0)(OPTION) 111

1739-317A-0100

S |tyPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O |[R REMARKS
¢ | 52330 clLlp
1 [1789-317-240-01 TIRE/TURF/26X12.0 T| 2 6G
2 |1739-317-230-01 WHEEL/12X10.5 COMP T| 2 6G
3 |1789-317-241-00 TIRE/TURF/26X12.0 T 2
4 [1739-317-260-00 VALVE/TYRE ASSY T| 2




WIRING DIAGRAM(1/2) 2

Eg START NEUTRAL PARKING BUZZER

RELAY RELAY RELAY RELAY

R i ]

0.5 YG
0.5 YB

| st
—\—C—o/o—

0.5 YL —
1
vor
W |W
==
for]

0.5 YBE

n
§16p LN el O~ ~— ~—"
0.5 Leg
0.85
RELAY [N s AN D R D D
B oo 8|3 Sol3Y PECE
4 7 mm?ﬁ o[ 10]w0f 1] 10 10|10 10) 10 1010f 1y
WATEFEKN‘SI'EHP olL g\l;;llf_?_gHRE . ofoof oy o|o|d|d] o|o|d| o] EECE

[11]
GLOW PLUG _[W: 5 wn
0.5 R 0.5 Y
P 0.5

0.5 GR ‘
FUEL PUMP ’ - .

|

2 ENG STOP SOLENOID !

)] ] |

% 2 % : |
[

|

T

|

|

|
|
|
|
|
|
__%
|
|
|L
-

[:I: Caw :aR“7 o
B _LB
o .

3 @
w
R
(4]
N
N
=~
=
a
o
>
%% )28
0.5 Y
0.85 R
0.85 R
2 W
2 W
0.85 R
2R
0.5 R
\ N
| o
0.5 WB
| 3 0.5 WR ‘
| g K

GENERATOR i 2| STARTER _/
ZT:12V 40A o
voToR oo 1! o
Lz | O ||
50A 5\9122 1, CONNECTOR |
P O o [rvpe-ped \0
FUSE BOX | °
222 | & 7R
BATTERY
1752-690-520- 777 |TvPE-RE.




Numerical Index

1752-097-110-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig. Key
1752-503-008-00 20 33 1752-554-003-00 26 10 1752-606-230-00 29 7
1752-503-210-00 20 22 1752-554-055-00 26 6 1752-611-001-00 30 23
1752-503-210-10 20  22-A| 1752-554-210-00 26 1 1752-611-009-00 30 27
1752-504-002-00 21 12 1752-554-220-00 26 12 1752-611-009-10 30 27-A
1752-504-220-00 20 6 1752-554-230-00 26 5 30 36
1752-504-230-00 21 7 1752-555-210-00 27 1 1752-611-200-00 30 1
1752-504-240-00 20 9 1752-555-220-00 27 4 1752-611-200-10 30 1-A
1752-504-300-00 20 14 1752-555-230-00 27 2 1752-611-210-00 30 2
1752-508-001-00 22 1 1752-555-240-00 27 14 1752-611-220-00 30 4
1752-508-003-00 22 22 1752-555-250-10 27 10 1752-611-230-00 30 5
1752-508-005-00 22 10 1752-555-260-00 27 24 1752-611-250-00 30 22
1752-508-007-10 22 35 1752-555-270-00 46 1 1752-611-250-10 30 22-A
1752-508-011-00 22 4 1752-601-005-00 28 22 1752-611-270-00 30 28
1752-508-350-00 22 19 1752-601-006-00 28 23 1752-611-270-10 30 28-A
1752-508-360-00 22 27 1752-601-008-00 28 16 1752-611-280-00 30 38
1752-509-250-00 23 1 1752-601-008-10 28 16-A| 1752-611-280-10 30 33-A
1752-509-260-00 23 4 1752-601-010-00 28 7 1752-611-310-00 30 39
1752-509-270-00 23 7 1752-601-014-00 28 39 1752-611-320-00 30 17-A
1752-509-280-00 23 10 1752-601-015-00 28 18 1752-611-350-00 30 10
1752-509-300-00 23 5 1752-601-016-00 28 2 1752-611-350-10 30 10-A

23 11 1752-601-021-00 28 5 1752-611-351-00 30 11
1752-509-302-00 23 3 1752-601-024-00 28 3 1752-611-351-10 30 11-A
23 6 1752-601-025-00 28 4 1752-630-001-00 31 3
23 9 1752-601-029-00 28 24 1752-630-003-00 31 2
23 12 1752-601-029-10 28  24-A| 1752-630-005-00 31 8
1752-509-310-00 23 2 1752-601-031-00 28 41 1752-630-210-00 31 1
23 8 1752-601-210-10 28 1 1752-630-220-00 31 5
1752-531-200-00 24 1 1752-601-210-20 28 1-A| 1752-690-200-00 33 1
1752-531-200-10 24 1-A| 1752-601-240-00 28 14 1752-690-200-10 33 1-A
1752-531-200-20 24 1-B| 1752-601-260-10 28 20 1752-690-260-00 33 18
1752-531-240-00 24 9 1752-601-270-00 28 25 34 20
1752-531-250-00 24 2-B| 1752-601-280-10 28 29 1752-690-270-00 33 19
1752-553-001-00 25 2 1752-601-290-00 28 32 34 21
1752-553-002-00 25 17 1752-601-290-10 28  32-A| 1752-690-300-00 33 4
1752-553-004-00 25 21 1752-601-310-00 28 34 1752-690-300-10 33 4-A
1752-553-004-10 25  21-A| 1752-601-310-10 28  34-A| 1752-690-300-20 33 4-B
1752-553-005-00 25  22-A| 1752-601-330-00 28 36 1752-690-350-00 34 13
1752-553-005-10 25  22-B| 1752-603-220-00 47 1 1752-690-400-00 33 27
1752-553-210-00 25 1 1752-606-001-00 29 12 34 30
1752-553-220-10 25 4 1752-606-003-00 29 13 1752-690-510-10 34 1
1752-553-230-10 25 11 1752-606-004-00 29 3 1752-690-520-00 34 4
1752-553-240-10 25 5 31 12 1752-690-520-10 34 4-A
1752-553-250-10 25 12 1752-606-006-00 29 6 1752-690-530-10 34 12
1752-553-260-00 25 20 1752-606-210-10 29 1 1752-701-001-10 35 25
1752-554-003-00 20 26 1752-606-220-10 29 2 1752-701-210-00 35 24

131



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Riding+Mower+SZ+330+Parts

